506688813 05/28/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6735631

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RAPTOR PHARMACEUT	ICALS INC.		10/25/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	HORIZON O	ZON ORPHAN LLC		
Street Address:	150 SOUTH SAUNDERS RD			
City:	LAKE FOREST			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60045			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 9		1	
Property Type		Number		
		6525		
Application Number: 162		3886		
Application Number: 170		6075		
Application Number: 162		0520		
Application Number: 1		4416		
Application Number: 157		9930		
Application Number: 1724		0273		
Application Number: 1619		4954		
Application Number:	1690	3132		
	•		·	
Fax Number:	,	685-2300 - mail adduces (install if that is una		
		e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:	-	8128020		
E mail: admir		n@globalpatentgroup.com		
		BAL PATENT GROUP C/O MISSOURI PATENT SERVICES		
		CASSENS DRIVE, SUITE 118		
Address Line 4:	ST LO	OUIS, MISSOURI 63026		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	HOR0075-201C2-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DENNIS A. BENNETT		

SIGNATURE:	/Dennis A. Bennett/				
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Name Change - Raptor Pharmaceuticals to Horizon Orphan#page1.tif source=Executed Name Change - Raptor Pharmaceuticals to Horizon Orphan#page2.tif					



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RAPTOR PHARMACEUTICALS INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RAPTOR PHARMACEUTICALS INC." TO "HORIZON ORPHAN LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 6:20 O`CLOCK P.M.



4396007 8100V SR# 20166356999

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203223060 Date: 10-25-16

PATENT REEL: 056827 FRAME: 0165

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:20 PM 10/25/2016 FILED 06:20 PM 10/25/2016 SR 20166356999 - File Number 4396007

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

RAPTOR PHARMACEUTICALS INC., a Delaware corporation (the "*Company*"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company into HORIZON **ORPHAN LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company:

- 1. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Raptor Pharmaceuticals Inc.
- 2. The date the Company's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the State of Delaware is August 1, 2007 under the name Prometheus Pharmaceuticals Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Delaware Certificate of Formation is Horizon Orphan LLC.
- 4. The conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of October 25, 2016.

RAPTOR PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

By: <u>/s/ Timothy P. Walbert</u> Timothy P. Walbert President and Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 02/02/2026